PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Typographical error in title: Surgical Stapling Apparatuas previously recorded on Reel 030663 Frame 0677. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Title should read as: Surgical Stapling Apparatus.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Williams	06/11/2013
Christopher Penna	06/12/2013
Lee Ann Olson	06/11/2013
Stanislaw Marczyk	06/17/2013
Kenneth M. Cappola	06/11/2013
Thomas R. Hessler	06/11/2013
Ernest Aranyi	06/11/2013
Stanislaw Kostrzewski	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13924054	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038212183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-492-5000

Email: Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Covidien LP

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive

Address Line 2: Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0207 13924054

502501306

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-US-03916 (203-9241-F)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly V. Perry		
Signature: /Kimberly V. PERRY, Reg. #43612/		
Date:	09/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 25

source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page9.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page10.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page11.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page12.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page13.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page14.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page15.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page16.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page17.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page18.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page19.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page20.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page21.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page22.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page23.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page24.tif source=HUS03916CorrectedAssignment#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0208

Attorney Docket No. H-US-03916 (203-9241-F)

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Justin Williams

Christopher Penna Lee Ann Olson Stanislaw Marczyk Kenneth M. Cappola

Tom Hessler Ernie Aranyi

Stanislaw Kostrzewski

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on: June 21, 2013

Reel

<u>030663</u>

Frame

0677

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Covidien LP

15 Hampshire Street Mansfield, MA 02048

IIS

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

ı	[X]	the	entire	riaht	title	and	interest
ı	[/\]	uic	CHUIC	ngn,	uuc	and	IIIICICSI

[] an undivided	percent (_%) interest for the United States and its to	erritorial
possessions			

[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

SURGICAL STAPLING APPARATUS

and which is found in

(a)	[X]	U.S. application Serial No. <u>13/924,054</u> filed on <u>June 21, 2013</u> .
(b)	[X]	U.S. provisional application No. 61/779,873 filed on March 13, 2013.
(c)	[]	U.S. Patent Noissued
(d)		PCT application No filed on
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(e)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

Page 1 of 9

application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenant to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefore; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for alding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

Lytt tillleri	6-11-13
Justin Williams	(Dated)
√.	

State of Connecticut

ss/////////////////////
Haven)
Before me this _____// day of ______/ County of New Haven

personally appeared JUSTA WILLIAM to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

allanah R. Tempe NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

Christopher Penna

(a)(2)(2013 (Dated)

State of Connecticut

ss NORTH Haver

County of New Haven

before me this \mathbb{Z} day of \mathbb{Z}

2013

personally appeared with me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

Lee	ann	Olan	
	Lee An	n Olson	

6-11-13

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

ss NORM HOVEN

Haven

Before me this ______ day of _______

personally appeared *Let Ann OSOO* to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

How Mongh Stanislaw Marczyk 6/17/2013 (Dated)

State of Connecticut

ssNORTH HOWEN

County of New Haven

Before me this // day of June 2013,

personally appeared Standard me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

Kenneth M. Grand

6-1/-13 (Dated)

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

ss NORTH HOVER

Before me this // day of U// 2013.

personally appeared Line M. Cugalito me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

Thomas R. Hessler

State of Connecticut

ss/VOKM HUVEN

County of New Haven

Before me this /

AFFIX SEAL

Estime Wang

6/11/2013 (Dated)

State of Connecticut

ss NORTH HOVER

County of New Haven

Before me this // day of JUNE 2013,

personally appeared Front Arom to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

State of Connecticut

State of Connecticut) ss NULTH HAVEN

County of New Haven)

Before me this 27 day of UIII

2013,

personally appeared WWW KOSTZHO me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MULANAH R. TEMPE. NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014 AFFIX SEAL





United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 24, 2013

PTAS

COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT NEW HAVEN, CT 06511

502394167

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/21/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030663/0677 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

H-US-03916

(**2**03-9241-F)

ASSIGNOR:

WILLIAMS, JUSTIN

DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

PENNA, CHRISTOPHER

DOC DATE: 06/12/2013

ASSIGNOR:

OLSON, LEE ANN

DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

MARCZYK, STANISLAW

DOC DATE: 06/17/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CAPPOLA, KENNETH M.

DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

HESSLER, THOMAS R.

DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

ASSIGNOR:

ARANYI, ERNEST

DOC DATE: 06/11/2013

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNOR:

KOSTRZEWSKI, STANISLAW

DOC DATE: 06/17/2013

ASSIGNEE:

COVIDIEN LP

15 HAMPSHIRE STREET

MANSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13924054

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SURGICAL STAPLING APPARATUAS

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0219

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Williams	06/11/2013
Christopher Penna	06/12/2013
Lee Ann Olson	06/11/2013
Stanislaw Marczyk	06/17/2013
Kenneth M. Cappola	06/11/2013
Thomas R. Hessler	06/11/2013
Ernest Aranyi	06/11/2013
Stanislaw Kostrzewski	06/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13924054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2038212183

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

203-492-5000

Email:

Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondent Name:

Covidien LP

Address Line 1:

555 Long Wharf Drive

Address Line 2:

Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0220 15824054

- \$40.00 · ·



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Justin Williams	06/11/2013	
Christopher Penna	06/12/2013	
Lee Ann Olson	06/11/2013	
Stanislaw Marczyk	06/17/2013	
Kenneth M. Cappola	06/11/2013	
Thomas R. Hessler	06/11/2013	
Ernest Aranyi	06/11/2013	
Stanislaw Kostrzewski	06/17/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	1	
-------------------------	---	--

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13924054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2038212183

Phone:

203-492-5000

Email:

Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Covidien LP

Address Line 1:

555 Long Wharf Drive

Address Line 2:

Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY	DOCKET
ALTER ATTENTION	

NUMBER:

H-US-03916 (203-9241-F)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kimberly V. Perry

Signature:

/Kimberly V. PERRY, Reg. #43612/

Date:

06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2436889

Receipt Date:

06/21/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Object - Debug - Company - Company - Replay - Penetr - Assignment - Sun - Validate
Navigation: Object - Assignment - Sun - Validate
Navigation: Object - Assignment - Sun - Validate
Navigation: Object - Sun - Validate
Navigation: Object

EPAS v.1.5,2 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Justin Williams	06/11/2013	
Christopher Penna	06/12/2013	
Lee Ann Olson	06/11/2013	
Stanislaw Marczyk	06/17/2013	
Kenneth M. Cappola	06/11/2013	
Thomas R. Hessler	06/11/2013	
Ernest Aranyi	06/11/2013	
Stanislaw Kostrzewski	06/17/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covidien LP
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PATENT 6/21/2013 REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0223 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13924054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2038212183

Phone:

203-492-5000

Email:

Patents.Surgical@Covidien.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Covidien LP

Address Line 1:

555 Long Wharf Drive

Address Line 2:

Mailstop 8 N-1, Legal Department

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly V. Perry
Signature:	/Kimberly V. PERRY, Reg. #43612/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	1	40.0
Total			<u> </u>	\$40.0

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

06/21/2013 04:44 PM EDT

PATENT 6/21/2013 REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0224

Attorney Docket No. H-US-03916 (203-9241-F)

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By: [X] Inventor or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Justin Williams

Christopher Penna Lee Ann Olson Stanislaw Marczyk Kenneth M. Cappola

Tom Hessler

Ernie Aranyi Stanislaw Kostrzewski
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on: Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: Covidien LP 15 Hampshire Street Mansfield, MA 02048 US
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including a treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
SURGICAL STAPLING APPARATUAS
and which is found in
 (a) [X] U.S. application Serial No. 13/924,054 filed on June 21, 2013. (b) [X] U.S. provisional application No. 61/779,873 filed on March 13, 2013. (c) [] U.S. Patent No issued (d) [] PCT application No filed on A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(e) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above

Page 1 of 9

application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNORS further covenant to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefore; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

Justin Williams	6-//- /3(Dated)
State of Connecticut) ss//////////////////////////////////	
County of New Haven	
Before me this _// day of	2013,
personally appeared <u>USDA WALLOW</u> to me personall executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me	y known to be the person described in and who e that he/she executed the same of his own free
will for the purposes therein set forth.	04.
	Notary Public
	/ /

ALLANAH R. TEMPE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

AFFIX SEAL

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

ss NORM HAVEN e this 12 day of JUNE

personally appeared WSDNW HMM me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

Lee anna Olon	6-11-13
Lee Ann Olson	(Dated)

State of Connecticut)

personally appeared <u>La Han Olson</u> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

AFFIX SEAL

How Mongh Stanislaw Marczyk	$\frac{6/17/2013}{\text{(Dated)}}$
State of Connecticut) ss/// HUWW County of New Haven) Before me this day of personally appeared MW Mw me personally appeared for the purposes therein set forth.	2013, ersonally known to be the person described in and who do to me that he/she executed the same of his own free Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL	ALLANAH R. TEMPE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

(Dated)

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

Before me this ______day of ______

personally appeared <u>function</u> of the personal who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

allanah R. Tempe NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

Thomas R. Hessler

(Dated)

State of Connecticut

ss/VOKIN HUVEN

County of New Haven

sefore me this // day of ///// 2013

personally appeared home. We to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notally Publi

AFFIX SEAL

Ernest Aranyi "	6/11/2013 (Dated)
State of Connecticut)) ss/\/\mathread{OPHM} HI(\varPhi) County of New Haven) Before me this \(\frac{\infty}{\infty} \) day of \(\frac{\infty}{\infty} \)	2013,
personally appeared FINST PHYM' to me persona executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to mwill for the purposes therein set forth.	ally known to be the person described in and wh
	Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL	ALLANAH R. TEMPE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

6/17/2013 (Dated)

State of Connecticut

County of New Haven

Haven ss NORTH HAVEN

Before me this 17th day of UINL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal

personally appeared WWW KOTZHO me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

allanah R. Tempe NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2014

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 031245 FRAME: 0233